

## CITY OF SAMMAMISH LEGAL NOTICE

Notice Is Hereby Given That The City Council Of The City Of Sammamish Adopted The Following Ordinance At The May 21, 2024, Regular Meeting. Copies Of This Document Are Available Upon Request Of The City Clerk, <u>kkielsmeier@sammamish.us</u> Or Call 425-295-0500. The Document Is Also Available In The Document Center On The City's Civic Web Portal At <u>https://sammamishwa.civicweb.net/filepro/documents/</u>

## City Of Sammamish Washington Ordinance No. O2024-565

Amending Title 6 Of The Sammamish Municipal Code ("SMC"); Adopting Amendments To King County Code ("KCC") Chapter 6.64 In SMC Chapter 6.05; Adopting By Reference Chapter 6.65 Of The King County Code Regarding For-Hire Transportation Services As A New Chapter 6.10 SMC; Approving The Related Interlocal Agreement With King County And Authorizing The City Manager To Sign The Same; Providing For Severability; And Establishing An Effective Date

Krista Kielsmeier City Clerk Published on May 27, 2024 Effective Date: June 1, 2024